LDI75CLxxUA
LDI75CLxxUA
Positive Fixed Voltage Regulators
Positive Festspannungs-Regler
VIN  = 40 V
VOut  = 3.3, 5.0, 12.0 V
VOut (tol.)  = ± 1%
IO = 0.1 A

LDI75CLxxUA
Characteristics 1 ) Kennwerte 1, 2)
Type Code: 3.3U LDI75CL3.3UA Min. Typ. Max.
Output Voltage – Ausgangsspannung
2)
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT = 10 mA VOUT 3.267 V 3.3 V  3.333 V
Input Voltage
Eingangsspannung 3 V – 40 V
Output Current – Ausgangsstrom
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT 150 mA – –
Line Regulation – Betriebsspannungsdurchgriff
VIN = VOUT + 2 V to 40 V IOUT = 1 mA ∆ VLINE – 0.01%/V 0.1%/V
Load Regulation – Lastregelung
1.0 mA < IOut  < 100 mΑ ∆ VLOAD – 2 % 4 %
Dropout voltage – Spannungsabfall
VOUT > 3 V IOut = 100 mA VD – 740 mV 1000 mV
Quiescent current – Ruhestrom
IOut = 0 mA IQ – 5 µA 10 µA
Thermal overload protection – Thermische Überlastsicherung – 165 °C –
Hysteresis – 30 °C –
1 Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF unless otherwise specified
Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF wenn nicht anders angegeben
2 Considering (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  and recommended Tj
Unter Beachtung von (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  und dem empfohlenen Tj
2 http://www.diotec.com/ © Diotec Semiconductor AG
LDI75CLxxUA
Characteristics 1 ) Kennwerte 1, 2)
Type Code: 05U LDI75CL05UA Min. Typ. Max.
Output Voltage – Ausgangsspannung
2)
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT = 10 mA VOUT 4.95 V 5.0 V 5.05 V
Input Voltage
Eingangsspannung  3 V  – 24 V
Output Current – Ausgangsstrom
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT 100 mA 150 mA  –
Line Regulation – Betriebsspannungsdurchgriff
VIN = VOUT + 2 V to 40 V IOUT = 1 mA ∆ VLINE  – 0.01%/V 0.1%/V
Load Regulation – Lastregelung
1.0 mA < IOut  < 100 mΑ ∆ VLOAD – 2 % 4 %
Dropout voltage – Spannungsabfall
VOUT > 3 V IOut = 100 mA VD – 740 mV 1000 mV
Quiescent current – Ruhestrom
IOut = 0 mA IQ – 5 µA 10 µA
Thermal overload protection – Thermische Überlastsicherung – 165 °C –
Hysteresis – 30 °C –
1 Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF unless otherwise specified
Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF wenn nicht anders angegeben
2 Considering (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  and recommended Tj
Unter Beachtung von (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  und dem empfohlenen Tj
© Diotec Semiconductor AG http://www.diotec.com/ 3
LDI75CLxxUA
Characteristics 1 ) Kennwerte 1, 2)
Type Code: FA2U LDI75CL12UA Min. Typ. Max.
Output Voltage – Ausgangsspannung
2)
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT = 10 mA VOUT 11.88 V 12.0 V 12.12 V
Input Voltage
Eingangsspannung  3 V  – 40 V
Output Current – Ausgangsstrom
VIN = VOUT + 2 V IOUT 150 mA –  –
Line Regulation – Betriebsspannungsdurchgriff
VIN = VOUT + 2 V to 40 V IOUT = 1 mA ∆ VLINE  – 0.01%/V 0.1%/V
Load Regulation – Lastregelung
1.0 mA < IOut  < 100 mΑ ∆ VLOAD – 2 % 4 %
Dropout voltage – Spannungsabfall
VOUT > 3 V IOut = 100 mA VD – 740 mV 1000 mV
Quiescent current – Ruhestrom
IOut = 0 mA IQ – 5 µA 10 µA
Thermal overload protection – Thermische Überlastsicherung – 165 °C –
Hysteresis – 30 °C –
Dimensions – Maße [mm]
Disclaimer: See data book page 2 or website
Haftungssauschluss: Siehe Datenbuch Seite 2 oder Internet
1 Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF unless otherwise specified
Tj = 25°C and VIN = VOUT + 2 V, CI = 10µF, CO = 10µF wenn nicht anders angegeben
2 Considering (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  and recommended Tj
Unter Beachtung von (VIN – VOUT) x IOUT ≤ Ptot  und dem empfohlenen Tj
4 http://www.diotec.com/ © Diotec Semiconductor AG
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
[%]
[°C]TC 150100500
Ptot
Power dissipation versus case temperature  )   1
Verlustle istg. in Abh. von der Gehäusetemp.  )   1
All rights reserved
The information presented in our data sheets and other docu-
ments is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate. It de-
scribes the type of component or application and shall not be
considered as assured characteristics. No warranty or guaran-
tee, expressed or implied is made regarding the capacity, deliv-
ery, performance or suitability of any product or circuit etc, nei-
ther does it convey any license under the patent rights of oth-
ers.
Diotec reserves the right to make changes without further no-
tice.  However,  regular  updating of  all  product  information is
provided on our website  1). All  Diotec products are sold and
shipped subject to our “Standard Terms and Conditions of Busi-
ness” 2). The reproduction of all documents is prohibited with-
out the expressed written permission of Diotec Semiconductor
AG's Managing Board.
Disclaimer
1. All  products  described or  contained are designed and in-
tended for use in standard applications, so called commercial/
industrial grade, requiring an ordinary level of reliability.
2. Some products are available with the special grades “AEC-
Q101 compliant” respectively “AEC-Q101 qualified”. These are
automotive standards 3).
3. Customers using these parts in applications requiring a spe-
cial or specific grade of quality or reliability, such as (but not
limited to) life supporting devices or systems, where failure or